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10th Day - Enrolilment Comparison: Fall

QCUU"W County College of Morris
COLLEGE
o MORRIS

Students

5,000

Five-Year Enrollment Trend: Headcount

@ Full-Time @ Part-Time

7,557 7,488

6,697 6,219

3,714
3,505 3,436 2,983
0
18FA 19FA 20FA 21FA
Semester
Headcount Enrollment
Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 1 Year % 3 Year %
Change Change
v
7,557 7,488 6,697 6,219 5,838 -6.1% -22.0%
Headcount FTE
Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 1 Year % 3 Year %
Change Change
v
4,865 4,796 4,230 3,878 3,677 -5.2% -23.3%
Five-Year Enroliment Trend: Credits
@ Full-Time @®Part-Time
76,357.5 75,375.0
67,5505 61,927.5
27623.5 27628.5
[02]
£ 50,000 S50 242940
s}
48734.0 47746.5 417915 —
0
18FA 19FA 20FA 21FA
Semester

Credit Enrollment
Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020

Fall 2021 Fall 2022 1 Year % 3 Year %
Change Change

v
76,357.5 75,375.0 67,550.5 61,927.5 58,309.0 -5.8% -22.6%

Credit Hour FTE

Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 1 Year % 3 Year %
Change Change

v
5,090.5 5,025.0 4,503.4 4,128.5 3,887.3 -5.8% -22.6%

IPEDS Headcount FTE = All Full-Time students + (Part-Time Students * .335737)

IPEDS Credit Hours FTE = Total Credit Hours/15
Source - DW/BI Frozen Census Snapshot - http://www.ccm.edu/faculty-staff/fact-book
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county County College of Morris
El{l}%&% 10th Day - Demographic Comparison

Registration Status

@ Continuing @ First Time © Readmit @ Transfer

7.7%

8.5%

8.6%

8.1%

8.5%

19FA 56.7% 24.8%
€
21FA 52.9% 26.5%
22FA 53.1% AV
% Students
Registration Status Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 1 Year % 3 Year %
Change Change
First Time 1,833 1,855 1,658 1,649 1,553 -5.8% -16.3%
Transfer 579 633 575 506 497 -1.8% -21.5%
Readmit 791 751 701 777 688 -11.5% -8.4%
Continuing 4,354 4,249 3,763 3,287 3,100 -5.7% -27.0%
Degree Type
@AA ®AAS © AFA @AS O Certificate @ Certificate of Achievement © Non-Matriculated
o B I
£
5 20FA 16.5%

21FA 15.7% 36.2% .

22FA 16.0% 28.3% 36.6%

% Students

Degree Type Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 1Year % 3 Year %
Change Change
a
AA 1,252 1,260 1,103 978 934 -4.5% -25.9%
AAS 2,262 2,211 1,956 1,848 1,650 -10.7% -25.4%
AFA 256 277 246 235 265 12.8% -4.3%
AS 2,844 2,728 2,436 2,254 2,136 -5.2% -21.7%
Certificate 15 11 9 9 6 -33.3% -45.5%
Certificate of Achievement 127 148 151 154 183 18.8% 23.6%
Non-Matriculated 801 853 796 741 664 -10.4% -22.2%

Source - DW/BI Frozen Census Snapshot - http://www.ccm.edu/faculty-staff/fact-book
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Age

@18 & Younger @ 19-20 @21-24 © 25-34 ©35-64 @65+ © Unknown

18FA 20.8% 32.8% 24.0%

19FA
é o
5 20FA 22.7% 33.0% 23.1%
21FA 23.6% 32.0% 23.3%
22FA 25.0% 32.7% 22.5% 68% |
% Students
Age Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 1Year% 3 Year %
Change Change
18 & Younger 1,569 1,651 1,519 1,468 1,462 -0.4% -11.4%
19-20 2,478 2,371 2,208 1,991 1,909 -4.1% -19.5%
21-24 1,816 1,802 1,546 1,450 1,312 -9.5% -27.2%
25-34 1,099 1,081 949 829 718 -13.4% -33.6%
35-64 547 537 458 457 398 -12.9% -25.9%
65+ 46 43 17 24 39 62.5% -9.3%
Unknown 2 3
Race/Ethnicity
2 Or More @ Asian © Black African American @ Hawaiian Pacific Islander @ Hispanic @ Native American @ Unknown @ White
18FA 23.0% 7.0% 56.8%
19FA 243% 7.1% 55.0%
£
5 20rA 24.4% 6.7% 54.9%
21FA 25.2% 9.6% 50.7%

22FA 26.2% 9.8% 48.4%

% Students

Race/Ethnicity Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 1 Year % 3 Year %
Change Change
Asian 427 454 442 390 416 6.7% -8.4%
Black African American 384 361 320 306 315 2.9% -12.7%
Hawaiian Pacific Islander 12 9 13 6 7 16.7% -22.2%
Hispanic 1,740 1,820 1,632 1,568 1,529 -2.5% -16.0%
Native American 19 14 14 16 13 -18.8% -7.1%
White 4,291 4,120 3,678 3,154 2,828 -10.3% -31.4%
2 Or More 155 179 152 181 157 -13.3% -12.3%
Unknown 529 531 446 598 573 -4.2% 7.9%

Source - DW/BI Frozen Census Snapshot - http://www.ccm.edu/faculty-staff/fact-book
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10th Day - Demographic Comparison
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Gender

@ Female ® Male @ Unknown

18FA
19FA
£ 20ra
'—
21FA
22FA 46.7% 49.4%
% Students
Gender Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 1 Year % 3 Year %
Change Change
Female 3,500 3,404 3,212 2,982 2,727 -8.6% -19.9%
Male 3,649 3,497 2,842 2,811 2,884 2.6% -17.5%
Unknown 408 587 643 426 227 -46.7% -61.3%
County
@ Essex ®Morris © Other NJ County @Out-of-State @ Passaic @ Sussex © Unknown NJ County @ Warren
S
5 aoms
-

ALY 5.4% 79.1%

PRIV 5.3% 79.5%

% Students

County Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 1 Year % 3 Year %
Change Change

Morris 6,104 6,042 5,396 4,917 4,639 -5.7% -23.2%
Essex 394 372 317 333 311 -6.6% -16.4%
Passaic 176 164 172 162 134 -17.3%  -18.3%
Sussex 425 410 374 377 299 -20.7%  -27.1%
Warren 250 276 236 220 223 1.4% -19.2%
Other NJ County 176 182 162 155 171 10.3% -6.0%
Unknown NJ County 17 21 26 27 39 44.4% 85.7%

Out-of-State 15 21 14 28 22 -21.4% 4.8%

Source - DW/BI Frozen Census Snapshot - http://www.ccm.edu/faculty-staff/fact-book
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Associate in Arts

CIP Code Degree Curr Code Program Name Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 1 Year % 3 Year %
Change Change

o~

09.0199 AA P1129 Communication 144 143 103 92 97 5.4% -32.2%
24.0101 AA P1130 Liberal Arts & Sciences:Humanities/Social Science 838 841 741 693 648 -6.5% -22.9%
24.0101 AA P1132  Liberal Arts & Sciences:Broadcasting Arts & Technology 56 64 49 49 53 8.2% -17.2%
24.0101 AA P1133 Liberal Arts & Sciences:Media/Journalism 35 35 32 19 22 15.8% -37.1%
24.0101 AA P1134 Liberal Arts & Sciences:Human Services 83 74 68 53 47 -11.3% -36.5%
24.0101 AA P1160 Liberal Arts & Sciences:International Studies 33 35 28 21 14 -33.3% -60.0%
24.0101 AA P1190 Liberal Arts & Sciences:Humanities/Music 45 43 47 27 34 25.9% -20.9%
50.0999 AA P2006 Musical Theatre 18 25 35 24 19 -20.8% -24.0%

Associate in Science

CIP Code Degree Curr Code Program Name Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 1 Year % 3 Year %
Change Change

PN

52.0201 AS P2110  Business Administration 970 981 891 797 802 0.6% -18.2%
30.9999 AS P2150  Science & Mathematics:Math Option 55 46 46 46 30 -34.8% -34.8%
30.9999 AS P2152  Science & Mathematics:Chemistry Option 53 51 42 34 39 14.7% -23.5%
51.0803 AS P2155  Occupational Therapy Assistant 40 37 28 28 9 -67.9% -75.7%
51.2201 AS P2156  Public Health 25 28 28 23 22 -4.3% -21.4%
30.9999 AS P2160  Science & Mathematics:Biology Option 377 349 289 302 245 -18.9% -29.8%
50.0999 AS P2170 Music Technology:Music Recording Option 48 51 46 53 54 1.9% 5.9%

50.0999 AS P2171 Music Technology:Electronic Music Option 18 28 28 20 23 15.0% -17.9%
14.1301 AS P2180 Engineering Science 172 153 125 110 92 -16.4% -39.9%
11.0701 AS P2500  Computer Science 275 246 206 220 263 19.5% 6.9%

13.1209 AS P2940  Early Childhood Education 139 109 91 102 97 -4.9% -11.0%
13.1209 AS P2941 Child and Family Studies 33 79 85 78 -8.2% 136.4%
43.0107 AS P2950  Criminal Justice 462 428 387 307 233 -24.1% -45.6%
31.0505 AS P2960  Exercise Science 194 185 148 127 137 7.9% -25.9%

Source - DW/BI Frozen Census Snapshot - http://www.ccm.edu/faculty-staff/fact-book



Q gounty
COLLEGE

or MORRIS

Associate in Applied Science
CIP Code Degree Curr Code

01.0101
01.0101
01.0101
41.0101
51.0904
52.9999
52.0901
12.0503
52.0901
41.0301
41.0301
43.0201
52.1201
52.1201
52.1201
52.1201
15.9999
11.0103
11.0801
50.0605
50.0605
50.0409
15.0303
15.0303
15.0305
15.0305
15.0805
51.3801
51.0911
51.0908

Indicates inactive program.

AAS
AAS
AAS
AAS
AAS
AAS
AAS
AAS
AAS
AAS
AAS
AAS
AAS
AAS
AAS
AAS
AAS
AAS
AAS
AAS
AAS
AAS
AAS
AAS
AAS
AAS
AAS
AAS
AAS
AAS

-

P3320
P3321
P3324
P3330
P3340
P3400
P3420
P3425
P3434
P3450
P3451
P3460
P3501
P3502
P3503
P3504
P3510
P3525
P3530
P3550
P3551
P3560
P3600
P3601
P3650
P3651
P3700
P3800
P3840
P3850

Five Year Fall Enroliment Comparison by

Degree Type and Program

Program Name

Landscape Management and Design

Agribusiness

Turf and Turfgrass Management

Biotechnology

Paramedic Science

Business Professional

Hospitality Management

Culinary Arts and Science

Hospitality Management:Restaurant & Culinary Mgt. Option
Chemical Technology

Chemical Technology:Environmental Science Option

Fire Science Education (W/Passaic)

CIS - Management Information System Option

CIS - Technical Support Option

CIS - Administrative Support Option

CIS - Game Development Option

Technical Studies

Information Technology

Digital Media Technology

Photography Technology

Virtual Reality

Graphic Design

Electronics Engineering Technology

Electronics Engineering Tech:Biomedical Equipment Option
Telecommunications Systems Technology

Networking Opt - Telecommunications Systems Technology
Mechanical Engineering Technology

Nursing

Radiography

Respiratory Therapy

Source - DW/BI Frozen Census Snapshot - http://www.ccm.edu/faculty-staff/fact-book

Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022

35
13
8
12

59
53
48
12
10
4
22
5
2
2
72
2
149
85
44
3
101
82
9
1
3
161
993
210
62

28

~

61
35
34
16

16

72

168
75
39

101
64

170
1,002
221
58

64
36
25

ASENe)}

57

156
58
33

84
60
12

146

885
195
58

19
18
6

13
75
17
25
12
4

4

16

54
2
132
57
28

88
44

151

798

212
64

17
14
9

25
66
18
35
7

53
5
137
45
27

74
40

134

670

192
58

1 Year %
Change

-10.5%
-22.2%
50.0%

92.3%
-12.0%
5.9%
40.0%
-41.7%

50.0%
-50.0%

-1.9%
150.0%
3.8%
-21.1%
-3.6%
-33.3%
-15.9%
-9.1%
33.3%

-11.3%
-16.0%
-9.4%
-9.4%

3 Year %
Change

-39.3%
-12.5%
28.6%

8.2%
-48.6%
2.9%
-56.3%

100.0%
-50.0%

-26.4%

-18.5%
-40.0%
-30.8%
0.0%
-26.7%
-37.5%
14.3%

-21.2%

-33.1%

-13.1%
0.0%



Associate in Fine Arts

Five Year Fall Enrollment Comparison by
Degree Type and Program

CIP Code Degree Curr Code Program Name Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 1 Year % 3 Year %
Change Change
VN
50.0799 AFA P4140  Fine Arts:Visual Arts Option 93 80 58 62 74 19.4% -7.5%
50.0799 AFA P4141 Fine Arts:Design Option 139 148 132 109 126 15.6% -14.9%
50.0799 AFA P4142  Fine Arts:Animation Option 15 38 49 53 56 5.7% 47 4%
50.0799 AFA P4170  Fine Arts:Dance Option 9 11 7 11 9 -18.2% -18.2%
Certificate of Achievement
CIP Code Degree Curr Code Program Name Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 1 Year % 3 Year %
Change Change
V'S
24.0102 CCERT PO008  Engineering Design and Advanced Manufacturing 80 46 56 56 58 3.6% 26.1%
24.0102 CCERT PO009  Cybersecurity and Information Protection 20 34 35 32 34 6.3% 0.0%
24.0102 CCERT PO011 Culinary Arts and Hospitality 6 38 28 34 21.4% 466.7%
30.7101 CCERT PO150  Data Analytics Certificate of Achievement 3 2 -33.3%
01.0101 CCERT P0320  Landscape Design Certificate of Achievement 6 7 3 5 3 -40.0% -57.1%
01.0101 CCERT P0321 Grounds Maintenance Certificate of Achievement 1 2 1 -50.0%
01.0101 CCERT P0322  Landscape Contractor Certificate of Achievement 2 1 2 1 -50.0%
01.0101 CCERT P0323  Garden Center Certificate of Achievement 4 3 3 2 3 50.0% 0.0%
13.1209 CCERT P0331 CDA Educational Endorsement 6 4 7 75.0%
52.0801 CCERT P0344  Finance Certificate of Achievement 1 7 7 13 10 -23.1% 42.9%
52.0201 CCERT P0345  Foundations in Business Certificate of Achievement 3 8 4 -50.0%
52.9999 CCERT P0346  Social Media Mkt & Communication Certificate of Achievement 1 12 1100.0%
10.9999 CCERT P0352  Web Development Certificate of Achievement 5 7 7 5 4 -20.0% -42.9%
11.1003 CCERT P0354  Information Security Certificate of Achievement 11 11 7 10 8 -20.0% -27.3%
11.0301 CCERT P0356 Certificate in Administrative Support 3
11.0801 CCERT P0360  Media Technology Certificate of Achievement 6 4 1 3 4 33.3% 0.0%
52.0703 CCERT P0400  Small Business Management Certificate of Achievement 1 6 9 5 15 200.0% 150.0%
52.0901 CCERT P0420  Culinary Arts Certificate of Achievement 11 25 5 8 14 75.0% -44.0%
12.0504 CCERT P0421 Hospitality Mgmt & Event Planning Certificate of Achievement 3 1 1 1 0.0% 0.0%
10.9999 CCERT P0620 Basic Telecommunications Fundamentals 1
11.0203 CCERT P0622  Routing Certificate of Achievement 3 1
15.0303 CCERT P0625 Mechanical CAD Certificate of Achievement 2 2 1 2 100.0%
15.0303 CCERT P0627  Assembly & Testing Certificate of Achievement 1
15.0303 CCERT P0629 Digital Technology Certificate of Achievement 1
15.0303 CCERT P0631 Basic Electronics Certificate of Achievement 2 3 3 1 -66.7%
15.0805 CCERT P0633 Engineering Technology Certificate of Achievement 1 2 3 3 3 0.0% 50.0%
31.0505 CCERT P0950  Personal Trainer Certificate of Achievement 3 9 9 5 7 40.0% -22.2%

Indicates inactive program.

Source - DW/BI Frozen Census Snapshot - http://www.ccm.edu/faculty-staff/fact-book
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Five Year Fall Enroliment Comparison by

o TORAIS Degree Type and Program
Certificate
CIP Code Degree Curr Code Program Name Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 1 Year % 3 Year %
Change Change
V'S
19.0709 ACERT P5134  Childcare Specialist Certificate 9 7 4 5 2 -60.0% -71.4%
15.1302 ACERT P5710  Computer Aided Drafting Certificate 6 4 5 4 4 0.0% 0.0%
Non-Matriculated
CIP Code Degree Curr Code Program Name Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 1 Year % 3 Year %
Change Change
24.0102 N/M PO0O00  Non-Matriculated 301 299 262 197 181 -8.1% -39.5%
24.0102 N/M PO001 Challenger Program - Non-Matric 80 121 108 74 68 -8.1% -43.8%
24.0102 N/M PO003  Academy Students 145 156 138 211 200 -5.2% 28.2%
24.0102 N/M PO005  Non-Matric Tested/Not Required 77 88 64 56 35 -37.5% -60.2%
24.0102 N/M PO0O10  Non-Matriculated-Visiting Students 164 176 213 169 132 -21.9% -25.0%
24.0102 N/M P0012 Non Matric Rutgers Exchange Registration 5 4
24.0102 N/M P0O013 Titans Express 1
24.0102 N/M PO015  Criminal Justice 20 41 105.0%
24.0102 N/M PO030 30 Credit High School Completion Program 17 4 3 2
24.0102 N/M P0961 ESOL - English for Speakers of Other Languages 12 9 8 7 6 -14.3% -33.3%
Degree Type Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall2022 1Year% 3 Year %
Change Change
AA 1,252 1,260 1,103 978 934 -4.5% -25.9%
AAS 2,262 2,211 1,956 1,848 1,650 -10.7% -25.4%
AFA 256 277 246 235 265 12.8% -4.3%
AS 2,844 2,728 2,436 2,254 2,136 -5.2% -21.7%
Certificate 15 11 9 9 6 -33.3% -45.5%
Certificate of Achievement 127 148 151 154 183 18.8% 23.6%
Non-Matriculated 801 853 796 741 664 -10.4% -22.2%

Source - DW/BI Frozen Census Snapshot - http://www.ccm.edu/faculty-staff/fact-book



Program

Non-Matriculated

Challenger Program - Non-Matric

Academy Students

Non-Matric Tested/Not Required

Engineering Design and Advanced Manufacturing
Cybersecurity and Information Protection
Non-Matriculated-Visiting Students

Culinary Arts and Hospitality

Criminal Justice

Data Analytics Certificate of Achievement
Landscape Design Certificate of Achievement
Grounds Maintenance Certificate of Achievement
Landscape Contractor Certificate of Achievement
Garden Center Certificate of Achievement

CDA Educational Endorsement

Finance Certificate of Achievement

Foundations in Business Certificate of Achievement
Social Media Mkt & Communication Certificate of Achievement
Web Development Certificate of Achievement
Information Security Certificate of Achievement
Media Technology Certificate of Achievement
Small Business Management Certificate of Achievement
Culinary Arts Certificate of Achievement
Hospitality Mgmt & Event Planning Certificate of Achievement
Mechanical CAD Certificate of Achievement

Basic Electronics Certificate of Achievement
Engineering Technology Certificate of Achievement
Virtual, Augmented & Mixed Reality Xr Cert of Achievement
Personal Trainer Certificate of Achievement

ESOL - English for Speakers of Other Languages
Communication

Liberal Arts & Sciences:Humanities/Social Science
Liberal Arts & Sciences:Broadcasting Arts & Technology
Liberal Arts & Sciences:Media/Journalism

Liberal Arts & Sciences:Human Services

Liberal Arts & Sciences:International Studies

Liberal Arts & Sciences:Humanities/Music

Musical Theatre

Business Administration

Science & Mathematics:Math Option

Science & Mathematics:Chemistry Option
Occupational Therapy Assistant

Public Health

Science & Mathematics:Biology Option

Music Technology:Music Recording Option

Music Technology:Electronic Music Option
Engineering Science

Computer Science

Early Childhood Education

Child and Family Studies

Criminal Justice

Criminal Justice - Justice Studies Option

Exercise Science

Landscape Management and Design

Agribusiness

Turf and Turfgrass Management

Paramedic Science

Business Professional

Program Full-Time Part-Time
Code

PN
P0O000 25 156
P0001 2 66
P0003 78 122
P0005 3 32
P0008 4 54
P0O009 2 32
P0010 15 117
P0011 12 22
P0015 1 40
P0150 0 2
P0320 1 2
P0321 0 1
P0322 0 1
P0323 0 3
P0331 0 7
P0344 4 6
P0345 2 2
P0346 2 10
P0352 2 2
P0354 2 6
P0360 0 4
P0400 4 11
P0420 2 12
P0421 1 0
P0625 0 2
P0631 0 1
P0633 2 1
P0888 0 1
P0950 1 6
P0961 2 4
P1129 59 38
P1130 344 304
P1132 36 17
P1133 9 13
P1134 23 24
P1160 9 5
P1190 15 19
P2006 8 11
P2110 496 306
P2150 15 15
p2152 18 21
P2155 1 8
P2156 8 14
P2160 122 123
P2170 28 26
P2171 13 10
P2180 53 39
P2500 149 114
P2940 50 47
P2941 35 43
P2950 136 97
P2951 9 3
P2960 80 57
P3320 9 8
P3321 4 10
P3324 2 7
P3340 10 15
P3400 35 31

Source - DW/BI Frozen Census Snapshot - http://www.ccm.edu/faculty-staff/fact-book

Total

181
68
200

SNw-_2~2wn A

NI

ON—_ W= HH>ooDN

Yo
Ny

648
53
22
47
14
34
19

802
30
39

22
245
54
23
92
263
97
78
233
12
137
17
14

25
66
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‘_ E[U]UHW Fall 2022 Enrollment by Program and Status

o (MORRI
Program Program Full-Time Part-Time Total New Full- New Part-
Code Time Time
A
Hospitality Management P3420 7 11 18 3 0
Culinary Arts and Science P3425 20 15 35 8 2
Hospitality Management:Restaurant & Culinary Mgt. Option P3434 2 5 7 0 0
Chemical Technology:Environmental Science Option P3451 3 3 6 1 1
Fire Science Education (W/Passaic) P3460 3 5 8 3 1
CIS - Game Development Option P3504 24 29 53 12 6
Technical Studies P3510 1 4 5 1 1
Information Technology P3525 72 65 137 22 7
Digital Media Technology P3530 25 20 45 2 2
Photography Technology P3550 13 14 27 3 4
Virtual Reality P3551 2 0 2 0 0
Graphic Design P3560 39 35 74 12 9
Electronics Engineering Technology P3600 14 26 40 9 9
Electronics Engineering Tech:Biomedical Equipment Option P3601 3 5 8 1 1
Mechanical Engineering Technology P3700 70 64 134 23 12
Nursing P3800 110 560 670 76 92
Radiography P3840 60 132 192 20 27
Respiratory Therapy P3850 33 25 58 14 7
Fine Arts:Visual Arts Option P4140 34 40 74 11 8
Fine Arts:Design Option P4141 75 51 126 32 17
Fine Arts:Animation Option P4142 34 22 56 16 8
Fine Arts:Dance Option P4170 4 5 9 2 1
Childcare Specialist Certificate P5134 0 2 2 0 1
Computer Aided Drafting Certificate P5710 1 3 4 1 1
Spanish-Education Specialization TESPN 1 0 1 0 0
Degree Type Full-Time Part-Time Total New Full-Time New Part-Time
V'S
AA 503 431 934 212 97
AAS 561 1,089 1,650 234 200
AFA 147 118 265 61 34
AS 1,213 923 2,136 529 167
Certificate 1 5 6 1 2
Certificate of Achievement 33 150 183 12 27
Non-Matriculated 127 537 664 26 137
School Full-Time Part-Time Total New Full-Time New Part-Time
Health Professions and Natural Sciences 462 996 1,458 238 173
Liberal Arts 833 738 1,571 331 180
Non-Matriculated 123 493 616 99 304
Professional Studies and Applied Sciences 1,167 1,026 2,193 482 243

*NOTE: New full-time & new part-time include first-time & new transfers.

Source - DW/BI Frozen Census Snapshot - http://www.ccm.edu/faculty-staff/fact-book



Subject

V'S

Accounting

American Sign Language
Arabic

Art

Biology

Business

Chemistry

Communications

Computer Info. Systems
Criminal Justice

Dance

Design

Drama/Acting

Early Childhood Education
Economics

Education

Electronics Engineering Tech.
Eng.For Speakers of Other Lang
Engineering Sci & Engnr. Tech.
English

Fire Science Technology
French

Graphic Design

Health and Wellness (HES)
Health Education (HED)
History

Hospitality Management
Human Services
International Studies

Italian

Japanese

Landscape & Horticultural Tech
Marketing

Mathematics

Mechanical Engnr. Tech. (MEC)
Media Studies

Music

Nursing

Paramedic

Philosophy

Photography

Physics

Political Science

Psychology

Radiography

Respiratory Therapy

Science

Sociology

Spanish
Telecommunications Syst. Tech.
Total

15 credit hours taught = 1 FTE faculty.
Source - DW/BI Frozen Census Snapshot - http://www.ccm.edu/faculty-staff/fact-book

Fall 2022 Section Enroliment - All

Sections
Taught

18
7
1

33

49

43

41

32

79

34

11

18
3
7

12
2
6

12

15

100

4
1

14

15

12

33
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3
1,025

Students
Enrolled

398
140
21
520
1,039
1,038
802
615
1,416
547
66
200
22
130
318
31
85
157
275
2,053

21
189
233
272
880
268
40
51
50
47
9%
432
2,362
163
128
623
333
20
176
250
175
125
976
268
116
65
661
218
61
19,180

Credit Hours
Taught

54
21
3
91
196
129
99
96
234
95
21
54

19
36

16
58
32
288
12

40
25
29
99
47

O o

25
54
336
30
24
111
222
26
24
43
29
15
111
65
27
12
81
33

3,112

Credit Hours
Produced

1,194
420
63
1,472
4,156
3,114
2,112
1,845
4,206
1,522
148
600
48
372
954
93
243
773
597
5,959
24
63
551
371
650
2,640
678
120
153
150
141
306
1,296
7,720
540
384
1,377
1,839
167
528
722
567
375
2,928
700
348
260
1,983
654
183
58,309

FTE
Faculty

3.6
14
0.2
6.1
13.1
8.6
6.6
6.4
15.6
6.3
14
3.6
0.3
13
2.4
0.4
1.1
3.9
2.1
19.2
0.8
0.2
2.7
1.7
1.9
6.6
3.1
0.4
0.4
0.6
0.4
1.7
3.6
224
2.0
1.6
7.4
14.8
1.7
1.6
2.9
1.9
1.0
7.4
43
1.8
0.8
54
2.2
0.6
207.5

Average Class
Size

22
20
21
15
21
24
19
19
17
16
6
11
7
18
26
15
14
13
18
20
2
21
13
15
22
26
14
20
25
16
23
12
24
22
18
16
10
10
6
22
16
19
25
26
9
16
21
24
19
20

19



Subject

a~

Accounting
American Sign Language
Arabic

Art

Biology

Business

Chemistry

Communications

Computer Info. Systems
Criminal Justice

Dance

Early Childhood Education
Economics

Electronics Engineering Tech.
Eng.For Speakers of Other Lang
Engineering Sci & Engnr. Tech.
English

French

Graphic Design

Health and Wellness (HES)
Health Education (HED)
History

Hospitality Management
Human Services

International Studies

[talian

Japanese

Landscape & Horticultural Tech
Marketing

Mathematics

Mechanical Engnr. Tech. (MEC)
Media Studies

Music

Nursing

Paramedic

Philosophy

Photography

Physics

Political Science

Psychology

Radiography

Respiratory Therapy

Science

Sociology

Spanish
Telecommunications Syst. Tech
Total

15 credit hours taught = 1 FTE faculty.

Fall 2022 Section Enrollment - Day

Sections
Taught

6
5
1
2
26
22
23
16
21
13
10
3
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Students
Enrolled

157
108
21
14
571
537
472
297
390
269
60
57
153
85
106
123
1,452
21
130
137
165
410
63
40
28
50
47
45
162
1,646
89
75
417
117

80
14
106
43
619
200
87
22
388
88
22
10,190

Source - DW/BI Frozen Census Snapshot - http://www.ccm.edu/faculty-staff/fact-book

Credit Hours
Taught

18
15
3
6
104
66
58
48
64
38
20
9
18
16
36
13
206

114
11
12

13
69
42
24

51
15

1,599

Credit Hours
Produced

471
324
63
42
2,284
1,611
1,245
891
1,189
785
142
171
459
243
543
269
4,188
63
374
237
352
1,230
141
120
84
150
141
135
486
5,283
300
225
947
894
77
240
14
291
129
1,857
600
2671
88
1,164
264
66
31,133

FTE
Faculty

1.2
1.0
0.2
0.4
6.9
44
3.9
3.2
43
2.5
13
0.6
1.2
1.1
2.4
0.9
13.7
0.2
1.7
1.1
1.0
3.0
0.8
0.4
0.2
0.6
0.4
0.6
1.2
14.6
1.1
1.0
5.1
7.6
0.7
0.8
0.1
0.9
0.4
4.6
2.8
1.6
0.3
34
1.0
0.2
106.6

Average
Class Size

26
21
21
7
21
24
20
18
18
20
6
19
25
14
15
20
20
21
14
15
23
27
10
20
28
16
23
15
27
23
17
15
10
7
7
20
14
21
21
26
16
14
22
22
17
22

20
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Subject
a~
American Sign Language
Biology
Chemistry

Communications

Computer Info. Systems
Criminal Justice

Dance

Drama/Acting

Economics

Eng.For Speakers of Other Lang
Engineering Sci & Engnr. Tech.
English

Graphic Design

Health and Wellness (HES)
History

Mathematics

Mechanical Engnr. Tech. (MEC)
Media Studies

Music

Physics

Psychology

Sociology
Telecommunications Syst. Tech.
Total

Fall 2022 Section Enroliment - Evening

Sections Students
Taught Enrolled

32
175
140

13
266

24

6

22

27

51
116
149

59

89
47
262

56

35

73

26

54

55

39

1,816
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15 credit hours taught = 1 FTE faculty.

Source - DW/BI Frozen Census Snapshot - http://www.ccm.edu/faculty-staff/fact-book

Credit Hours
Taught

6
32
14

3
48

9

1

5

3
22
17
22
15

7

6
45
10

6
15

Credit Hours
Produced

96
700
341

39
798

72

6

48

81
230
292
415
177
127
141
850
186
105
161
104
162
165
117

5,413

FTE
Faculty

0.4
2.1
0.9
0.2
3.2
0.6
0.1
0.3
0.2
1.5
1.1
1.5
1.0
0.5
0.4
3.0
0.7
0.4
1.0
0.5
0.4
0.4
0.4
20.8

Average Class
Size

16
21
20
13
16
8
6
7
27
10
16
18
11
17
23
18
18
17
6
13
27
27
19

16



Subject

V'

Accounting

Art

Biology

Business

Chemistry
Communications
Computer Info. Systems
Criminal Justice

Design

Early Childhood Education
Economics

Education

Engineering Sci & Engnr. Tech.
English

Fire Science Technology
Health Education (HED)
History

Hospitality Management
International Studies
Landscape & Horticultural Tech
Marketing

Mathematics

Mechanical Engnr. Tech. (MEC)
Media Studies

Music

Nursing

Philosophy

Photography

Physics

Political Science
Psychology

Science

Sociology

Spanish

Total

15 credit hours taught = 1 FTE faculty.

Sections
Taught

12
31
15
20
11
15
42
18
18
4
5
2
2
20
3
5
16
13

361

Sum of
Students
Enrolled

241
506
293
500
190
305
760
254
200
73
138
31
36
452

107
423
205
23
42
270
454
18
18
68
216
96
236
43
82
303
43
218
130
6,981

Credit Hours
Taught

36
85
60
60
27
45
122
48
54
10
15
6
2
60
9
14
48
35
3
10
36
72
3
3
9
108
12
42
8
9
36
8
24
18
1,137

Source - DW/BI Frozen Census Snapshot - http://www.ccm.edu/faculty-staff/fact-book

Credit Hours
Produced

723
1,430
1,172
1,500

526

915
2,219

665

600

201

414

93
36
1,356
21

298
1,269

537

69

144

810
1,587

54
54

204

945

288

708

172

246

909

172

654

390

21,381

FTE
Faculty

2.4
5.7
4.0
4.0
1.8
3.0
8.1
3.2
3.6
0.7
1.0
0.4
0.1
4.0
0.6
0.9
3.2
2.3
0.2
0.7
2.4
4.8
0.2
0.2
0.6
72
0.8
2.8
0.5
0.6
2.4
0.5
1.6
1.2
75.8

Fall 2022 Section Enroliment - Distance Learning

Average Class
Size

20
16
19
25
17
20
18
14
11
18
27
15
18
22

21
26
15
23
14
22
21
18
18
22
13
24
16
21
27
25
21
27
21

19
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Subject

Fire Science Technology
Paramedic

Radiography
Respiratory Therapy
Total

Fall 2022 Section Enroliment - Off Campus

Sections Students
Taught Enrolled

1 1
2 13
15 68
1 29
19 111

15 credit hours taught = 1 FTE faculty.

Source - DW/BI Frozen Census Snapshot - http://www.ccm.edu/faculty-staff/fact-book

Credit Hours
Taught

3
15
23

3
44

Credit Hours FTE Average Class
Produced Faculty Size
3 0.2 1
90 1.0 6
100 1.5 4
87 0.2 29
280 2.9 6



‘EHH"W Fall 2022 Section Enrollment - To Be Announced

o MORRIS

Subject Sections Students  Credit Hours  Credit Hours FTE Average
Taught Enrolled Taught Produced Faculty Class Size

a~

Business 1 1 3 3 0.2 1

Health and Wellness (HES) 1 7 1 7 0.1 7

Landscape & Horticultural Tech 2 9 6 27 04 4

Music 10 65 10 65 0.7 6

Total 14 82 20 102 1.3 6

15 credit hours taught = 1 FTE faculty.
Source - DW/BI Frozen Census Snapshot - http://www.ccm.edu/faculty-staff/fact-book
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